

Suit No. : 629/16

06.05.2017

Present : None for petitioner.

Sh. B.P. Singh, Advocate for R-1/ Driver & R-2/Owner.

WS filed by R1 & R2 alongwith spare copy. None has appeared for the petitioner on previous date. Similarly, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner today. In the interest of justice, issue Court notice to the petitioner for 05.06.2017.

(SANJAY SHARMA)
PO MACT (East)/Delhi
06.05.2017