

Suit No. 629/16

21.07.2017

Present : Sh. Sanjay Goel, Advocate for the petitioners.
None for R-1 and R-2.

An application filed under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC for impleading insurance company as the respondent No. 3. Accordingly, the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC allowed. Amended petition filed. Issue notice of the petition to the respondent No. 3 on PF and RC for **26.09.2017**.

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.07.2017