

Suit No. 629/16

26.09.2017

Present : Petitioner No. 1 in person.
 None for R-1 and R-2.
 Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Advocate for R-3 / Insurance Co.

Reply filed by Insurance company. Copy supplied. On the pleadings, following issues are framed:-

(i) Whether on 22.02.2016 (time not mentioned in the petition), Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, a bachelor died in a motor vehicular accident near Pure Malik, Musafirkhana, Kotwali, UP within jurisdiction of PS Musafirkhana, District Amethi due to rash and negligent driving of vehicle bearing registration No. UP 44 T 6997 (*Magic Delivery Van*) driven by the respondent No. 1?

(OPP)

(ii) Whether there was breach of terms and conditions of insurance policy?

(OPR3)

(iii) Whether the petitioners are entitled to any compensation, if so, to what amount and from whom?

(OPP)

(iii) Whether the petitioners are entitled to interest on the award amount, if so, at what rate and for which period?

(OPP)

(iv) Relief?

The petitioners are directed to file list of witnesses alongwith copy of affidavit. Affidavits be filed four weeks in advance to the respondents. Non-compliance of any direction including supply of advance copy to Ld. Counsel for respondents would entail waiving of interest from the date of framing of issues till conclusion of PE. To come up for PE on **02.01.2018.**

(SANJAY SHARMA)
PO MACT (East)/Delhi
26.09.2017