

Suit No. 629/16

02.01.2018

Present : Petitioner No. 1 in person.
 None for R-1 and R-2.
 Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Advocate for R-3 / Insurance Co.

No PW present. No affidavit filed in PE. Despite categorical direction to the petitioners to supply advance copy of affidavits, they have not complied with order dated 26.09.2017. Accordingly, the petitioners will not be entitled to interest for the period commencing from 26.09.2017 till the commencement of their evidence. To come up for entire PE on **09.05.2018**. The petitioner No. 1 is informed in Hindi that he is required to file list of witnesses within four weeks and take steps for summoning of the witnesses including supply of advance copy of affidavits to counsel for the respondents in their chambers.

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/02.01.2018