

Suit No. **629**/16

05.11.2018

Present : Petitioner no. 1 in person.

Sh. V.P. Singh, Advocate for R-1 and R-2.

Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Advocate for R-3/Insurance Company.

At 12.30 p.m.

Petitioner no. 1 seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available.

The petitioners will not be entitled to the interest since the date of framing of issues till further orders.

To come up for PE on 21/02/2019.

Sanjay Sharma
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/05.11.2018