

21.02.2019

Present : Sh. Naresh Kumar, Advocate for the petitioners.
None for R-1 / driver and R-2 / owner.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Advocate for R-3 / Insurance Co.

PW-1 Surender Kumar is examined and discharged.
Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioners for leading further evidence. Granted. Steps be taken for summoning of the witnesses / record within two weeks from today.

To come up for entire PE on **06.05.2019**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/21.02.2019