

MACP No. 629/16
Surender kumar & Ors. Vs. Ramzan & Ors.

06.05.2019

Present : Petitioner No.1 in person with. Ld. proxy counsel.
None for respondents.

An application moved on behalf of the petitioners for summoning of witnesses. Heard. **Application is allowed.** Notice be issued to IO of the present case with the direction to produce certified / attested copy of criminal case record including case diary. Steps be taken within two weeks. Final opportunity is granted to the petitioner to conclude PE.

To come up for PE on **24.09.2019.**

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/06.05.2019