

MACP No. 629/2016

24.09.2019

Present : Petitioner no. 1 with Ld. Counsel, Sh. Vikas Sharma.
None for respondents.

Notice sent to IO not received back.

Adjournment sought for examination of eye witness.
Though this is final opportunity, however still in the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to conclude PE subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be deposited with DLSA. Steps to be taken within 2 weeks.

To come up for PE on 12/02/2020.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACP (East)/KKD/Delhi
24.09.2019