

MACP No. 629/2016
Surinder Kr. Shukla & Ors. vs. Ramzan & Ors.

12.02.2020

Present : Petitioner No.1 in person with Sh. Vikas Kumar
Sharma, counsel for all petitioners.
Proxy counsel for R1 and R2.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, counsel for R3/insurer.

Cost imposed vide previous order paid. Receipt shown.

PW2 Rakesh Kumar Saroj has been examined and discharged. Ld. Counsel for petitioners mentioned that he does not wish to lead further evidence. PE is closed.

At this stage, counsel for petitioner pointed out that in the WS filed by insurance company, details of some other vehicle have been incorporated. On this, counsel for insurance company submitted that he would take appropriate steps for amendment of the WS, if required and further sought adjournment for leading evidence.

Put up for RE on **29.05.2020**. Affidavits of RW, if any, be sent to the petitioner before the next date. Steps be taken to summon RW, if any, within four weeks. It is clarified that only one opportunity shall be granted to conclude RE.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
12.02.2020