

MACP No.629/16
Surender Kumar Vs. Ramzan & Ors.

01.06.2022

Present : Sh. P.S. Thakur, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Written Statement filed on behalf of the respondent No.3 / insurer. Copy supplied.

An application u/s 170 of M.V Act moved on behalf of respondent No. 3 / insurer for taking all the defence available with respondents No. 1 and 2. Heard. **The application is allowed.**

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner as main counsel is not available.

Since matter is very old, last and final opportunity is granted to address final arguments.

To come up for final arguments on **07.06.2022.**

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/01.06.2022