

MACP No.629/16
Surender Kumar Vs. Ramzan & Ors.

07.06.2022

Present : Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioners.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Part final arguments addressed.

Certain judgments filed on behalf of the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners submits that he wishes to file certified copies of criminal case record and same would be filed on the next date.

To come up for further final arguments on 29.08.2022.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.06.2022