

MACP No.629/16
Surender Kr. Shukla Vs. Ramzan & Ors

29.08.2022

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Petitioner in person.
None for respondents.

Certified copies of criminal case record filed on behalf of petitioner and spare copies thereof is also placed on record.

Since lawyers are abstaining from work today, no adverse order is being passed today.

To come up for final arguments on **05.09.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/29.08.2022