

MACP No. 629/2016
Surender Kumar & Ors. vs. Ramzan & Ors.

05.09.2022

Present : Sh. Naresh Kumar, counsel for petitioners.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Final arguments heard on behalf of petitioners.

At request, put up for final arguments on behalf of
insurance company on 19.09.2022.

(RAJRANI)
PO MACT (East)/ KKD
Delhi/05.09.2022