

MACP No. 629/2016
Surender Kumar & Ors. vs. Ramzan & Ors.

19.09.2022

Present : Sh. Naresh Kumar, counsel for petitioners.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, counsel for R3/ insurer.

Final arguments have to be heard afresh as part final arguments were addressed before the learned predecessor.

Come up for final arguments on 13.10.2022.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/ KKD
Delhi/19.09.2022