

MACP No. 629/16  
SURINDER KR. SHUKLA Vs. RAMZAN & ORS.

13.10.2022

Present : Sh. P.S. Thakur, learned counsel for the petitioner.  
None for respondent no. 1 & 2.  
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan Learned counsel for the respondent  
no.3/insurer.

Final arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on **27.10.2022.**

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**PO MACP (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/13.10.2022**