

CNR NO.: DLET01-010225-2016
MACP No. 629/16
Surinder Kr. Shukla Vs. Ramzan

14.11.2022

Present : None for the petitioner.
 None for R1 & R2.
 Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan Learned counsel for R3/insurer.

None for petitioner despite repeated calls since morning.
Some clarifications are required before passing of judgment.
Put up for clarifications if any/judgment on **04.02.2023**.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/14.11.2022