

MACP No. 629/16

Surinder Kr. Shukla Vs. Ramzan & Ors.

04.02.2023

Present : Proxy counsel for petitioner.
None for R1 and R2.
None for R3/ insurer.

Final arguments needs to be reheard in the present case.

Accordingly put up rehearing of final arguments on 12.05.2023.

(Samar Vishal)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
04.02.2023