

MACP No.629/16
Surinder Shukla Vs .Ramzan & ors.

04.09.2023

Present : proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh.S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner. It is submitted by counsel for R-3 that written arguments are already on record as filed on behalf of R-3.

On request, be put up final arguments on **11.10.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/04.09.2023