

39 MACT 629/16
SURINDER KR. SHUKLA Vs. RAMZAN

11.10.2023

Present: Sh. Naresh Kumar & Sh. Praful Singh Thakur, Ld.

Counsels for petitioners.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Copy of written submissions supplied to Ld. Counsel for
petitioners.

On request, be put up on **04.11.2023**.

(Mayuri Singh)

P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
11/10/2023