

19 MACT 629/16
SURINDER KR. SHUKLA Vs. RAMZAN

25/01/2024

Present: None for petitioner.
None for R1 & R2.
Sh. SPS Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through
VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for R3 that criminal case record is not filed by petitioner and there is delay in FIR. It is also submitted that written submissions on behalf of R3 is also on record.

Be awaited.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
25/01/2024

At 03:50 P.M.

Present: None.

Petitioner is directed to file entire criminal case record and be put up for further proceedings on **28.01.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
25/01/2024