

16MACT629/16
SURINDER KR. SHUKLA Vs. RAMZAN

27.07.2024

Present : Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with Ms. Partishta, Sh. Abdul Aladi and Sh. Veeresh, proxy counsel for petitioner.
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is submitted by counsel for R-3 that copy of charge-sheet is not yet supplied and petitioner is directed to comply with previous order. Further, petitioner is also directed to place on record the medical documents of the petitioner, if any and further to file certified copy of statement u/s 161 Cr. PC on record.

Let IO be summoned for examination as Tribunal witness on 11.12.2024.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/27.07.2024