

24 MACT 629/16
SURINDER KR. SHUKLA Vs. RAMZAN

26.11.2025

File taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared Holiday.

Present : Sh. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
Sh. S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Let previous order be complied with afresh as 25.11.2025
was declared as Holiday, PF.

Put up for PE on **09.02.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/26.11.2025