

23 MACT 629/16
SURINDER KR. SHUKLA Vs. RAMZAN

09.02.2026

Present : Mr. Naresh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Mr.S.P.S. Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

As per order dated 29.01.2024, IO was summoned with respect to clarification and to be examined as a Tribunal Witness. Summons have not issued previously as it was declared holiday. Fresh summons be issued to the IO on filing of PF and dasti be given to Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Put up for examination of IO / further proceedings on
04.04.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/09.02.2026